

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH expands Management Board with Dennis Kulbach

Elmshorn, 2 October 2024 – ORLEN Deutschland GmbH is expanding its management: Dennis Kulbach has been appointed to the Management Board with effect from 1 December 2024.

In addition to his professional career at BP and Blue Gas, Dennis Kulbach worked for ORLEN Deutschland GmbH for over ten years, most recently as Director Network and Fuel Development.

The Management Board of ORLEN Deutschland is thus growing to two members. <u>Artur</u> <u>Frankiewicz had already taken over the management</u> of the company as General Manager as of 2 September 2024.

"On our strategic path towards a multi-energy approach, we are consistently aligning our organisation with evolving industry dynamics and customer preferences. I am firmly convinced that with Dennis Kulbach, we have an experienced expert on board who will significantly drive this development forward", says Artur Frankiewicz, General Manager of ORLEN Deutschland GmbH.



Image: Dennis Kulbach © ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

High-res and rights free images you will find in our Newsroom.



About ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH was founded in March 2003. It is a 100 per cent subsidiary of the Polish multienergy group ORLEN S.A. and part of the international ORLEN Group. The company currently operates over 600 ORLEN and star petrol stations on the German market. ORLEN Deutschland GmbH, based in Elmshorn, is one of the ten largest petrol station operators in Germany and is involved in a wide range of sports and cultural sponsorship activities (e.g. handball, winter sports, music festivals).

In keeping with the claim "Moving forward together", ORLEN and star petrol stations offer high-quality fuels as well as their own shop products at an attractive price-performance ratio. ORLEN Deutschland is increasingly focussing on the expansion of electro-mobility offerings, alternative, sustainable fuels and the environmentally friendly use of resources. Customers receive additional services such as car washing, ATM and package services at many stations. Petrol stations with 'star café' and 'stop.café' invite customers to take a break in a feel-good atmosphere and offer coffee specialties throughout the day, a wide selection of food, as well as hot and cold snacks.

Further information about ORLEN Deutschland can be found on www.orlen-deutschland.de as well as www.star.de

Presse Contact:

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH Erika de Gier Head of Corporate Communications Phone.: +4915146251041 erika.degier@orlen-deutschland.de